Robert HITCH Descendants 

Compiled 25 Apr 2008 by Robert Stone Duggan, Jr.

Generation One
1.
Robert Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert" #31394, b. 1804 in Walsoken, Norfolk, England, d. 7 Apr 1877 in IL.  (2) Married 8 Aug 1836 in England, Mary Ann Sharpxe "Sharp:Mary Ann" #31395, b. 13 Nov 1813 in Morrow Splash, Cambridgeshire, England, d. 20 Feb 1891 in IL.





Children:

  
2
i.
Edward Hitchxe "Hitch:Edward" #54198, b. in ENG.





Children by Mary Ann Sharp:

 +
3
ii.
Stephen Smither/Smithy Hitchxe "Hitch:Stephen Smither/Smithy" #31396 b. 8 Apr 1838.


 +
4
iii.
Robert Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert" #31397 b. 5 Feb 1840.


 +
5
iv.
Charles John Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles John" #1234 b. 1 Mar 1842.


  
6
v.
Susannah Hitchxe "Hitch:Susannah" #31398, b. 23 Mar 1844 in England, d. 27 May 1905 in McLean Co., IL.


 +
7
vi.
William A. Hitchxe "Hitch:William A." #31399 b. 16 May 1846.


  
8
vii.
Henry Hitchxe "Hitch:Henry" #31400, b. 20 Jul 1847 in ENG, d. Feb 1848.


  
9
viii.
Henry Hitchxe "Hitch:Henry" #31401, b. 3 Apr 1849 in ENG.


 +
10
ix.
Arthur Harry Hitchxe "Hitch:Arthur Harry" #31402 b. 1853.


  
11
x.
Sarah Jane Hitchxe "Hitch:Sarah Jane" #31403, b. 19 Jun 1854, d. 1854.

Generation Two
3.
Stephen Smither/Smithy Hitchxe "Hitch:Stephen Smither/Smithy" #31396, b. 8 Apr 1838 in Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, ENG, d. 24 Oct 1931 in Chatsworth, Livingston Co., IL.  Married 17 Jun 1864 in McLean Co., IL, Henrietta Hitchxe "Hitch:Henrietta" #31404, b. 2 Sep 1843 in Walsoken, Norfolk, England, (daughter of Richard Hitchxe "Hitch:Richard" #31424 and Mary _____xe "_____:Mary" #31425) d. 10 Aug 1834 in Livingston Co., IL.





Children:

 +
12
i.
Richard (Dick) William Hitchxe "Hitch:Richard (Dick) William" #31405 b. 29 Mar 1871.


  
13
ii.
Luinie Hitchxe "Hitch:Luinie" #54200, b. 1882 in IL.

4.
Robert Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert" #31397, b. 5 Feb 1840 in Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, England.  Married 22 Feb 1872, Mary E. Ellisxe "Ellis:Mary E." #31416, b. 25 Feb 1841 in England, d. 1927.





Children:

  
14
i.
Laura Hitchxe "Hitch:Laura" #31417, b. c 1865 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
15
ii.
Mabel Hitchxe "Hitch:Mabel" #31418, b. c 1869 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
16
iii.
Harry T. Hitchxe "Hitch:Harry T." #31419, b. c 1873 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
17
iv.
Grace A. Hitchxe "Hitch:Grace A." #31420, b. Oct 1874 in Woodford Co., IL.


 +
18
v.
John Roy Hitchxe "Hitch:John Roy" #31421 b. 16 Jan 1877.


  
19
vi.
Robert E. Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert E." #31422, b. May 1883 in El Paso, Woodford Co., IL.


 +
20
vii.
Joseph G. Hitchxe "Hitch:Joseph G." #31423 b. Feb 1885.

5.
Charles John Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles John" #1234, b. 1 Mar 1842 in Wisbech, Cambridgeshire, England, d. 16 Jan 1929 in Ben Hill Co., GA, buried in Fitzgerald, GA.  Married 5 Sep 1866 in McLean Co., IL, Mary Ann Wootenxe "Wooten:Mary Ann" #1235, b. 15 Nov 1846 in Bloomington, IL, d. 7 Jun 1900 in Irwin Co., GA, buried in Fitzgerald, GA.





Children:

 +
21
i.
Robert Lincoln Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert Lincoln" #25448 b. 5 Jun 1867.


 +
22
ii.
Elizabeth E. (Alice?) Hitchxe "Hitch:Elizabeth E. (Alice?)" #29737 b. 12 Jun 1868.


 +
23
iii.
Mary Emma Hitchxe "Hitch:Mary Emma" #29738 b. 17 Sep 1869.


 +
24
iv.
Charles Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles" #25447 b. 19 Oct 1872.


 +
25
v.
Sadie Bell Hitchxe "Hitch:Sadie Bell" #29739 b. c 1876.


 +
26
vi.
Frank William Hitchxe "Hitch:Frank William" #1227 b. 28 Aug 1880.


  
27
vii.
Ralph S. Hitchxe "Hitch:Ralph S." #25449, b. 6 Jun 1889 in Furnas Co., NE, d. 20 Jul 1952 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  He married Mary Griffinxe "Griffin:Mary" #31462, b. in GA.


  
28
viii.
infant Hitchxe "Hitch:infant" #31427.

7.
William A. Hitchxe "Hitch:William A." #31399, b. 16 May 1846 in England, d. 5 Mar 1891 in McLean Co., IL.  Married 6 Apr 1881 in McLean Co., IL, Margaret A. Gastmanxe "Gastman:Margaret A." #37069, b. Mar 1861 in IL, d. aft 1920 in Hudson, IL.





Children:

  
29
i.
Hattie M. Hitchxe "Hitch:Hattie M." #37070, b. Mar 1883 in Hudson, IL.


  
30
ii.
Clara G. Hitchxe "Hitch:Clara G." #37071, b. 27 Mar 1884 in Hudson, IL.


  
31
iii.
George R. Hitchxe "Hitch:George R." #37072, b. 6 Jul 1885 in Hudson, IL.


  
32
iv.
Hazel L. Hitchxe "Hitch:Hazel L." #37073, b. Sep 1891 in Hudson, IL.

10.
Arthur Harry Hitchxe "Hitch:Arthur Harry" #31402, b. 1853 in England.  Married 25 Sep 1873 in McLean Co., IL, Jane Ellisxe "Ellis:Jane" #37074, b. 1850 in England.





Children:

  
33
i.
John W. Hitchxe "Hitch:John W." #37075, b. 1875 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
34
ii.
Minnie Hitchxe "Hitch:Minnie" #37076, b. 1878 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
35
iii.
Mary Hitchxe "Hitch:Mary" #37077, b. 1878 in Woodford Co., IL.

Generation Three
12.
Richard (Dick) William Hitchxe "Hitch:Richard (Dick) William" #31405, b. 29 Mar 1871 in Livingston Co., IL, d. 23 Aug 1934 in Livingston Co., IL.  Married 23 Jun 1898, Sadie Leona Dannxe "Dann:Sadie Leona" #31406, b. 22 Feb 1877 in Livingston Co., IL, d. 18 Nov 1920 in Livingston Co., IL.





Children:

 +
36
i.
Alfred Stephen Hitchxe "Hitch:Alfred Stephen" #31407 b. 4 Apr 1899.


  
37
ii.
Katie Irene Hitchxe "Hitch:Katie Irene" #31408, b. 2 May 1901 in Livingston Co., IL, d. 24 Aug 1984.  She married H. A. Kohlerxe "Kohler:H. A." #31414.


  
38
iii.
Florence Marie Hitchxe "Hitch:Florence Marie" #31409, b. 22 Aug 1905 in Livingston Co., IL.  She married K. R. Porterfieldxe "Porterfield:K. R." #31415.

18.
John Roy Hitchxe "Hitch:John Roy" #31421, b. 16 Jan 1877 in El Paso, Woodford Co., IL.  Married c 1909, Osie/Ocie May _____xe "_____:Osie/Ocie May" #37078, b. c 1885 in IL.





Children:

  
39
i.
Irene F. Hitchxe "Hitch:Irene F." #37079, b. 1910 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
40
ii.
Roger Roy F. Hitchxe "Hitch:Roger Roy F." #37080, b. 1912 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
41
iii.
Jean M. Hitchxe "Hitch:Jean M." #37081, b. 1914 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
42
iv.
Stanley Hitchxe "Hitch:Stanley" #37082, b. 19 Nov 1916 in Woodford Co., IL, d. Oct 1984 in IL.


  
43
v.
Bruce Hitchxe "Hitch:Bruce" #37083, b. 14 Dec 1918 in Woodford Co., IL, d. Aug 1984 in Bloomington, IL.


  
44
vi.
Robert E. Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert E." #98722, b. c 1923 in IL.


  
45
vii.
Betty Hitchxe "Hitch:Betty" #98723, b. c 1924 in IL.

20.
Joseph G. Hitchxe "Hitch:Joseph G." #31423, b. Feb 1885 in El Paso, Woodford Co., IL, d. c 1917 in Woodford Co., IL.





Children:

  
46
i.
Veorsin(?) Hitchxe "Hitch:Veorsin(?)" #37084, b. 1912 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
47
ii.
male Hitchxe "Hitch:male" #37085, b. 1914 in Woodford Co., IL.

21.
Robert Lincoln Hitchxe "Hitch:Robert Lincoln" #25448, b. 5 Jun 1867 in Woodford Co., IL, d. 2 Feb 1935 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  Married 16 Jan 1890 in Woodford Co., IL, Clara Belle Williamsonxe "Williamson:Clara Belle" #29740, b. 20 Sep 1868 in Woodford Co., IL, d. 9 Aug 1943 in Ben Hill Co., GA.





Children:

  
48
i.
Mabel L. Hitchxe "Hitch:Mabel L." #29741, b. Jun 1886a in MO.


  
49
ii.
Jessie Elizabeth Hitchxe "Hitch:Jessie Elizabeth" #31428, b. 15 Jul 1892 in Woodford Co., IL, d. 6 Jan 1893 in Woodford Co., IL.


  
50
iii.
Ray Hitchxe "Hitch:Ray" #31429, b. 19 Sep 1895 in Furnas Co., NE, d. 20 Oct 1895 in Furnas Co., NE.


 +
51
iv.
Charles John Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles John" #29742 b. 19 Aug 1901.


 +
52
v.
Kenneth Richard Hitchxe "Hitch:Kenneth Richard" #29743 b. 4 Apr 1905.


 +
53
vi.
Edith Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Edith Louise" #29744 b. 4 Dec 1906.

22.
Elizabeth E. (Alice?) Hitchxe "Hitch:Elizabeth E. (Alice?)" #29737, b. 12 Jun 1868 in Woodford Co., IL.  Married 1886, George Edward Heinrichxe "Heinrich:George Edward" #31441, b. Mar 1865 in IL.





Children:

 +
54
i.
Adeline May Heinrichxe "Heinrich:Adeline May" #31442 b. Oct 1887.

23.
Mary Emma Hitchxe "Hitch:Mary Emma" #29738, b. 17 Sep 1869 in Woodford Co., IL, d. 2 Mar 1962 in Fitzgerald, GA.  (1) Married 27 Dec 1892 in Oxford, NE, Charles Henry Wentzxe "Wentz:Charles Henry" #29745, b. 31 Jul 1872, d. 20 Dec 1896 in Irwin Co., GA.  (2) Married 18 May 1898 in Irwin Co., GA, Stanley Bert Bullardxe "Bullard:Stanley Bert" #29747, b. c 1873 in MI, d. in Ben Hill Co., GA.





Children by Charles Henry Wentz:

  
55
i.
Herman Ralph Wentzxe "Wentz:Herman Ralph" #29746, b. 28 Mar 1895 in Furnas Co., NE, d. 12 Aug 1958 in Laurens Co., GA.


  
56
ii.
infant Wentzxe "Wentz:infant" #31447, b. 1896, d. 1897.





Children by Stanley Bert Bullard:

  
57
iii.
Jessie Arloa Bullardxe "Bullard:Jessie Arloa" #31448, b. 7 Nov 1899 in Irwin Co., GA, d. 5 May 1900 in Irwin Co., GA.


  
58
iv.
Eugene A. Bullardxe "Bullard:Eugene A." #31449, b. 1905 in GA, d. 5 Nov 1942.

24.
Charles Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles" #25447, b. 19 Oct 1872 in Woodford Co., IL, d. 23 May 1952 in Fitzgerald, GA.  (1) Married c 1901, Dorothea (Dora) Maude Louksxe "Louks:Dorothea (Dora) Maude" #29748, b. Oct 1974 in IL, d. 15 Feb 1901 in childbirth.  (2) Married c 1904, Elizabeth (Libby) Whitcombxe "Whitcomb:Elizabeth (Libby)" #29750, b. 20 Mar 1869 in MI, d. 8 May 1957 in Fitzgerald, GA, buried in Evergreen cem, Fitzgerald, GA.





Children by Dorothea (Dora) Maude Louks:

  
59
i.
Dorothy Marie (Dora) Hitchxe "Hitch:Dorothy Marie (Dora)" #29749, b. 3 Feb 1901 in Fitzgerald, GA, d. 15 Mar 1968 in Jacksonville, FL, buried in Evergreen cem, Fitzgerald, GA.  Married c 1920 in Fitzgerald, GA, Paul Kennedy Knightxe "Knight:Paul Kennedy" #105706, d. 1957 in Jacksonville, FL, buried in Evergreen cem, Fitzgerald, GA.





Children by Elizabeth (Libby) Whitcomb:

  
60
ii.
Marguerite K. Hitchxe "Hitch:Marguerite K." #29751, b. 12 Feb 1906 in Irwin Co., GA, d. 10 Oct 1974 in Fitzgerald, GA.


  
61
iii.
Fred W. Hitchxe "Hitch:Fred W." #29752, b. 22 Jul 1907 in Ben Hill Co., GA, d. 17 Aug 1937 in Fitzgerald, GA.

25.
Sadie Bell Hitchxe "Hitch:Sadie Bell" #29739, b. c 1876 in Woodford Co., IL.  She married Cyrus Leslie VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Cyrus Leslie" #31450.





Children:

  
62
i.
Myrtle Lois VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Myrtle Lois" #31451.  She married Jewell S. Pottsxe "Potts:Jewell S." #31456.


  
63
ii.
Ella Marie VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Ella Marie" #31452.  She married Joe A. Taylorxe "Taylor:Joe A." #31457.


  
64
iii.
Vera M. VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Vera M." #31453.  She married Elmer Reddittxe "Redditt:Elmer" #31458.


  
65
iv.
Velma O. VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Velma O." #31454.


  
66
v.
Elizabeth Emma VanAttenxe "VanAtten:Elizabeth Emma" #31455, b. Mar 1915.  She married James M. Hintonxe "Hinton:James M." #31459.

26.
Frank William Hitchxe "Hitch:Frank William" #1227, b. 28 Aug 1880 in El Paso, Woodford Co., IL, d. 10 Jan 1959 in Fitzgerald, GA, buried in Fitzgerald, GA.  (1) Married 7 May 1902 in Irwin Co., GA, Phebe J. Buckxe "Buck:Phebe J." #1228, b. 1874 in MI, d. 1923 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  (2) Married 3 Aug 1926 in Carroll Co., GA, Agnes Lou Martinxe "Martin:Agnes Lou" #1230, b. 25 Feb 1905 in Carroll Co., GA, (daughter of Claude Quillain Martinxe "Martin:Claude Quillain" #1242 and Rosena Belle Martinxe "Martin:Rosena Belle" #1243) d. 28 Dec 1974 in Atlanta, GA, buried 31 Dec 1974 in Fitzgerald, GA.





Children by Phebe J. Buck:

 +
67
i.
Florence Hazel Hitchxe "Hitch:Florence Hazel" #1229 b. 3 Nov 1908.





Children by Agnes Lou Martin:

 +
68
ii.
William Henry (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Henry (Bill)" #15 b. 11 Dec 1927.


 +
69
iii.
Eleanor Louise (Lou) Hitchxe "Hitch:Eleanor Louise (Lou)" #1231 b. 1 Nov 1931.

Generation Four
36.
Alfred Stephen Hitchxe "Hitch:Alfred Stephen" #31407, b. 4 Apr 1899 in Livingston Co., IL, d. 19 Sep 1975 in Chatsworth, Livingston Co., IL.  Married c 1941, Edna Heinzxe "Heinz:Edna" #31410.





Children:

  
70
i.
Alfred Stephen Hitch, Jr.xe "Hitch:Alfred Stephen, Jr." #31411, b. 15 Apr 1942 in Livingston Co., IL.


  
71
ii.
Mary Ann Hitchxe "Hitch:Mary Ann" #31412, b. 6 Jun 1943 in Livingston Co., IL.


  
72
iii.
Dick William Hitchxe "Hitch:Dick William" #31413, b. 8 Apr 1946 in Livingston Co., IL.

51.
Charles John Hitchxe "Hitch:Charles John" #29742, b. 19 Aug 1901 in Furnas Co., NE, d. 29 Oct 1956 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  Married 28 Dec 1927 in Fitzgerald, Ben Hill Co., GA, Grace Doris Davisxe "Davis:Grace Doris" #31430, b. 4 Feb 1895 in Morrill Co., NE, (daughter of ___ Davisxe "Davis:___" #69369) d. 1 Dec 1963 in Ben Hill Co., GA.





Children:

  
73
i.
Lois Marie Hitchxe "Hitch:Lois Marie" #31431, b. 14 Dec 1928 in Ben Hill Co., GA.


  
74
ii.
Kenneth Clyde Hitchxe "Hitch:Kenneth Clyde" #31432, b. 2 Oct 1931 in Ben Hill Co., GA, d. 29 Jul 1987 in Douglas Co., GA, buried in Douglas Co., GA.  He married Flossie Meltonxe "Melton:Flossie" #83844, buried in Douglas Co., GA.


  
75
iii.
Hazel Aline Hitchxe "Hitch:Hazel Aline" #31433, b. 14 Dec 1933 in Ben Hill Co., GA.


  
76
iv.
Carolyn Elizabeth Hitchxe "Hitch:Carolyn Elizabeth" #31434, b. 24 Jan 1938 in Ben Hill Co., GA.

52.
Kenneth Richard Hitchxe "Hitch:Kenneth Richard" #29743, b. 4 Apr 1905 in Furnas Co., NE, d. Jan 1959 in Glynn Co., GA.  Married 20 Feb 1938 in Appling Co., GA, Lola B. Griffinxe "Griffin:Lola B." #31435, b. 10 Nov 1902 in Appling Co., GA, d. May 1984 in Brunswick, Glynn Co., GA.





Children:

  
77
i.
Ouida Dell Hitchxe "Hitch:Ouida Dell" #31436, b. 26 Nov 1938 in Ben Hill Co., GA, d. 30 Dec 1938 in Ben Hill Co., GA.


  
78
ii.
Richard Arthur Hitchxe "Hitch:Richard Arthur" #31437, b. 26 Nov 1941 in Ben Hill Co., GA.


  
79
iii.
Wilma Hitchxe "Hitch:Wilma" #31438.

53.
Edith Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Edith Louise" #29744, b. 4 Dec 1906 in Ben Hill Co., GA, d. 6 Aug 1973 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  Married 1 Aug 1925 in Ben Hill Co., GA, William James Whitexe "White:William James" #31439, b. in Irwin Co., GA, d. in Ben Hill Co., GA.





Children:

  
80
i.
Elsie May Whitexe "White:Elsie May" #31440, b. 22 Nov 1927.

54.
Adeline May Heinrichxe "Heinrich:Adeline May" #31442, b. Oct 1887.  She married ___ Ludwigxe "Ludwig:___" #31443.





Children:

  
81
i.
Dale Ludwigxe "Ludwig:Dale" #31444.


  
82
ii.
Maurine Ludwigxe "Ludwig:Maurine" #31445.


  
83
iii.
Loren Ludwigxe "Ludwig:Loren" #31446.

67.
Florence Hazel Hitchxe "Hitch:Florence Hazel" #1229, b. 3 Nov 1908 in Ben Hill Co., GA, d. 28 Apr 1982 in Calhoun Co., AL, buried 1 May 1982 in Fitzgerald, GA.  Married 9 Jun 1935 in Ben Hill Co., GA, Elzie Riley Herndonxe "Herndon:Elzie Riley" #31460, b. 10 Jul 1900 in GA, d. 21 Oct 1973 in Bibb Co., GA, buried in Fitzgerald, GA.





Children:

  
84
i.
Mary Louise Herndonxe "Herndon:Mary Louise" #31461, b. 19 Feb 1945 in Irwin Co., GA.

68.
William Henry (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Henry (Bill)" #15, b. 11 Dec 1927 in Ben Hill Co., GA.  Married 21 Dec 1956 in Atlanta, GA (1st Presbyterian), Adena Katherine Dugganxe "Duggan:Adena Katherine" #16, b. 9 May 1929 in Macon, GA, (daughter of Robert Stone Dugganxe "Duggan:Robert Stone" #29 and Bertha Theodora Legtersxe "Legters:Bertha Theodora" #30) baptized 1929 in 1st Presbyterian ch, Macon, GA, d. 3 Jul 1999 in Atlanta, GA.





Children:

 +
85
i.
William Robert (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Robert (Bill)" #17 b. 16 Dec 1957.


 +
86
ii.
David Martin Hitch, Ph.D.xe "Hitch:David Martin, Ph.D." #18 b. 16 Jul 1959.


 +
87
iii.
Ann Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Ann Louise" #19 b. 22 Feb 1962.

69.
Eleanor Louise (Lou) Hitchxe "Hitch:Eleanor Louise (Lou)" #1231, b. 1 Nov 1931 in Fitzgerald, GA.  Married 30 Dec 1956 in Atlanta, GA, Gordon Emmett Knightxe "Knight:Gordon Emmett" #1232, b. 5 Dec 1929, d. 23 Feb 1967 in Atlanta, GA, buried in Decatur, GA.





Children:

  
88
i.
Marilou Knightxe "Knight:Marilou" #1233, b. 19 Jan 1960 in Atlanta, GA.

Generation Five
85.
William Robert (Bill) Hitchxe "Hitch:William Robert (Bill)" #17, b. 16 Dec 1957 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 17 Dec 1983 in Tallahassee, FL, Jeanne Marie LeBlancxe "LeBlanc:Jeanne Marie" #25, b. 19 May 1965 in FL?.





Children:

  
89
i.
Jessica Elaine Hitchxe "Hitch:Jessica Elaine" #26, b. 24 May 1985 in Garland, TX.

86.
David Martin Hitch, Ph.D.xe "Hitch:David Martin, Ph.D." #18, b. 16 Jul 1959 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 9 Apr 1988 in Kingsport, TN, Brenda Jo Owingsxe "Owings:Brenda Jo" #268, b. 18 Sep 1963.





Children:

  
90
i.
Elaine Michelle Hitchxe "Hitch:Elaine Michelle" #4885, b. 9 Aug 1991 in Kingsport, TN.


  
91
ii.
Christine Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Christine Louise" #28099, b. 24 Apr 1994 in Kingsport, TN.

87.
Ann Louise Hitchxe "Hitch:Ann Louise" #19, b. 22 Feb 1962 in Atlanta, GA.  Married 20 Dec 1986 in Atlanta, GA (1st Methodist), Mark Anthony Turkalxe "Turkal:Mark Anthony" #27, b. 7 Oct 1958 in Bessemer, MI, (son of Anton Nicholas Turkalxe "Turkal:Anton Nicholas" #1241 and Laverne Eastmanxe "Eastman:Laverne" #1238).





Children:

  
92
i.
Laura Marie Turkalxe "Turkal:Laura Marie" #28, b. 7 Jan 1991 in Raleigh, NC.


  
93
ii.
Samuel Allen (Sam) Turkalxe "Turkal:Samuel Allen (Sam)" #170, b. 8 Jan 1993 in Toledo, OH.


NAME INDEX
_____

Mary, 1

Osie/Ocie May, 2

B
Buck

Phebe J., 4

Bullard

Eugene A., 3

Jessie Arloa, 3

Stanley Bert, 3

D
Dann

Sadie Leona, 2

Davis

___, 4

Grace Doris, 4

Duggan

Adena Katherine, 5

Robert Stone, 5

E
Eastman

Laverne, 6

Ellis

Jane, 2

Mary E., 1

G
Gastman

Margaret A., 2

Griffin

Lola B., 5

Mary, 2

H
Heinrich

Adeline May, 3, 5

George Edward, 3

Heinz

Edna, 4

Herndon

Elzie Riley, 5

Mary Louise, 5

Hinton

James M., 4

Hitch

Alfred Stephen, 2, 4

Alfred Stephen, Jr., 4

Ann Louise, 5, 6

Arthur Harry, 1, 2

Betty, 3

Bruce, 2

Carolyn Elizabeth, 5

Charles, 2, 3

Charles John, 1, 3, 4

Christine Louise, 6

Clara G., 2

David Martin, Ph.D., 5, 6

Dick William, 4

Dorothy Marie (Dora), 3

Edith Louise, 3, 5

Edward, 1

Elaine Michelle, 6

Eleanor Louise (Lou), 4, 5

Elizabeth E. (Alice?), 2, 3

Florence Hazel, 4, 5

Florence Marie, 2

Frank William, 2, 4

Fred W., 4

George R., 2

Grace A., 1

Harry T., 1

Hattie M., 2

Hazel Aline, 5

Hazel L., 2

Henrietta, 1

Henry, 1

infant, 2

Irene F., 2

Jean M., 2

Jessica Elaine, 6

Jessie Elizabeth, 3

John Roy, 1, 2

John W., 2

Joseph G., 1, 3

Katie Irene, 2

Kenneth Clyde, 4

Kenneth Richard, 3, 5

Laura, 1

Lois Marie, 4

Luinie, 1

Mabel, 1

Mabel L., 3

male, 3

Marguerite K., 4

Mary, 2

Mary Ann, 4

Mary Emma, 2, 3

Minnie, 2

Ouida Dell, 5

Ralph S., 2

Ray, 3

Richard, 1

Richard (Dick) William, 1, 2

Richard Arthur, 5

Robert, 1

Robert E., 1, 2

Robert Lincoln, 2, 3

Roger Roy F., 2

Sadie Bell, 2, 4

Sarah Jane, 1

Stanley, 2

Stephen Smither/Smithy, 1

Susannah, 1

Veorsin(?), 3

William A., 1, 2

William Henry (Bill), 4, 5

William Robert (Bill), 5, 6

Wilma, 5

K
Knight

Gordon Emmett, 5

Marilou, 6

Paul Kennedy, 3

Kohler

H. A., 2

L
LeBlanc

Jeanne Marie, 6

Legters

Bertha Theodora, 5

Louks

Dorothea (Dora) Maude, 3

Ludwig

___, 5

Dale, 5

Loren, 5

Maurine, 5

M
Martin

Agnes Lou, 4

Claude Quillain, 4

Rosena Belle, 4

Melton

Flossie, 5

O
Owings

Brenda Jo, 6

P
Porterfield

K. R., 2

Potts

Jewell S., 4

R
Redditt

Elmer, 4

S
Sharp

Mary Ann, 1

T
Taylor

Joe A., 4

Turkal

Anton Nicholas, 6

Laura Marie, 6

Mark Anthony, 6

Samuel Allen (Sam), 6

V
VanAtten

Cyrus Leslie, 4

Elizabeth Emma, 4

Ella Marie, 4

Myrtle Lois, 4

Velma O., 4

Vera M., 4

W
Wentz

Charles Henry, 3

Herman Ralph, 3

infant, 3

Whitcomb

Elizabeth (Libby), 3

White

Elsie May, 5

William James, 5

Williamson

Clara Belle, 3

Wooten

Mary Ann, 1



PAGE  
7



